OP \$40.00 4122307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5709/0127

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		04/25/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Official Burger of Tampa Bay, Inc.			
Street Address:	4300 West Cypress Street, Suite 600			
City:	ampa			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33607			
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122307	OFFICIAL BURGER OF TAMPA BAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page1.tif source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page2.tif source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page3.tif source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page4.tif source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0786

900403612

source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page6.tif
source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page7.tif
source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page8.tif
source=Checkers - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release"), dated as of April 25, 2017, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of CHECKERS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS, INC. and OFFICIAL BURGER OF TAMPA BAY, INC. (collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, the Administrative Agent and other parties thereto.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>UPSTO</u>") on January 13, 2016 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5709/112 and 5709/0127, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in, all right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees, for the benefit of the Grantors, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement).

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. Further Assurances. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Administrative Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the

Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\85806417.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Salman Mukhtar

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Borrower/Grantor	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Date/Application Date	Status	Registration No./ Application No.
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	5 KICKIN FLAVORS	U.S. Federal	11/16/10 (6/27/09)	Registered	3,877,707 (77/769,657)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	ANONYMOUS CHICKEN	U.S. Federal	11/16/10 (6/27/09)	Registered	3,877,709 (77/769,660)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	AUSSIE	U.S. Pederal	7/17/12 (4/25/11)	Registered	4,176,803 (85/303,843)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BACKWOODS B- B-Q	U.S. Federal	4/5/11 (2/5/10)	Registered	3,941,868 (77/929,180)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BACON CHEDDAR WORKS	U.S. Federal	4/12/11 (2/5/10)	Registered	3,945,772 (77/929,175)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BACONZELA	U.S. Federal	10/27/09 (1/27/09)	Registered	3,703,466 (77/657,145)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BBQZILLA	U.S. Federal	11/8/11 (2/1/11)	Registered	4,052,106 (85/231,733)
Checkers Drive-in Restaurants, Inc.	BIG BUFORD	U.S. Federal	1/30/96 (9/19/94)	Registered	1,952,628 (74/575,357)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BRING IT BOX	U.S. Federal	10/28/14 (8/8/13)	Registered	4,629,634 (86/033,986)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHA-CHING	U.S. Federal	7/24/12 (4/19/11)	Registered	4,180,455 (85/298,326)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHAMP BURGER	U.S. Federal	5/07/91 (2/2/90)	Registered	1,643,779 (74/1/25,804)
Checkers Drive-In	CHECKERBURG	U.S. Federal	7/9/02	Registered	2,590,861

US-DOCS\85806417.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006041 FRAME: 0791

Borrower/Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Date/Application Date	Status	Registration No.
Restaurants, Inc.	ER		(10/26/00)		(76/154,511)
Checkers Drive-in Restourants, Inc.	CHECKERS	Alabama	2/12/86 (Not available)	Registered	102-812 (Not avsilable)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS	U.S. Federal	11/26/92 (1/24/02)	Registered	2,654,258 (76/362,544)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS	U.S. Fedend	7/20/93 (6/26/92)	Registered	1,782,889 (74/312,201)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS BURGERS FRIES COLAS (2003 design in color)	U.S. Federal	2/13/96 (3/20/95)	Registered	1,956,292 (74/649,362)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS BURGERS- FRIES-COLAS (and design)	U.S. Federal	9/19/91 (3/5/96)	Registered	1,656,487 (74/034589)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS CRAZY GOOD POOD (and design) (Black and White)	U.S. Federal	1/28/14 (9/6/13)	Registereil	4,475,417 (86/057,965)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS CRAZY GOOD FOOD (and design) (in Color)	U.S. Federal	1/28/14 (9/6/13)	Registered	4,475,416 (86/057,960)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHEESE CHILI CHEESE FRIES	U.S. Federal	1/14/14 (8/13/12)	Registered	4,467,293 (85/702,304)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHEESE DOUBLE CHEESE	U.S. Federal	11/27/91 (11/2/99)	Registered	2,513,306 (75/838,284)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CLASSIC WINGS	U.S. Federal	11/16/10 (6/27/09)	Registered	3,877,708 (77/769,659)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CRAZY GOOD	U.S. Federal	11/30/10 (6/27/09)	Rogistenci	3,883,766 (77/769,658)

US-DOCS\85806417.2 **TRA**

Borrower/Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Date/Application Date	Status	Registration No./ Application No.
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CRAZY GOOD	U.S. Federal	9/30/14 (5/29/13)	Registered	4,614,650 (85/945,283)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	DEEP SEA DOUBLE	U.S. Federal	3/15/05 (12/24/03)	Registered	2,932,974 (78/345,325)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	DEVOUR THE NIGHT	U.S. Federal	4/12/11 (2/12/10)	Registered	3,945,810 (77/934,565)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	DO LATE NIGHT RIGHT	U.S. Federal	12/3/13 (2/8/13)	Registered	4,445,160 (85/844,580)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	EAT BIG & SAVE	U.S. Federal	5/6/14 (3/28/13)	Registeresi	4,526,888 (85/889,195)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FEAST ON	U.S. Federal	4/5/11 (10/24/09)	Registered	3,941,514 (77/856,712)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FIERY JALAPENO DOUBLE	U.S. Federal	10/26/10 (11/12/09)	Registered	3,868,605 (77/871,346)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FLAVOR BUILT BURGERS	U.S. Federal	4/12/11 (2/5/10)	Registered	3,945,773 (77/929,182)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FLAVORHOOD	U.S. Federal	8/18/09 (9/2/08)	Registered	3,670,729 (77/560,175)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FRY LOVE	U.S. Pederal	4/21/15 (3/5/13)	Registered	4,724,285 (85/866,737)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FRY LOVER'S BURGER	U.S. Federal	1/14/14 (4/24/12)	Registered	4,467,120 (85/606,695)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	HOLE-LOTTA	U.S. Pederal	12/11/12 (12/16/11)	Registered	4,259,062 (85/497,179)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	HONEYGRILLE D CHICKEN (Supplemental Register)	U.S. Federal	3/26/96 (12/21/94)	Registered	1,964,791 (74/613,596)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	MEGAZILLA	U.S. Federal	11/8/i i (2/1/11)	Registered	4,052,107 {85/231,734}

US-DOCS\85806417.2

Borrower/Grantoc	Mark	<u>Invisdiction</u>	Registration Date/Application Date	Status	Registration No./ Application No.
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	Design Only (Anonymous Chicken)	U.S. Federal	4/19/11 (6/27/09)	Registered	3,948,464 (77/769,662)
Checkers Drive-In Resistants, Inc.	Design Only (Buikäng Design)	U.S. Federal	2/2/93 (6/29/92)	Registered	1,750,671 (74/289,649)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	Design Only (Checkers Man)	U.S. Federal	10/19/93 (6/17/92)	Registensd	1,799,768 (74/285,575)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	MORE FOR LESS	U.S. Federal	11/2/30 (11/26/09)	Registered	3,871,491 (77/881,338)
Checkers Drive-In Restainants, Inc.	RALLY'S	U.S. Federal	11/24/92 (8/22/91)	Registered	1,735,052 (74/197,709)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	RALLY'S BURGERS FRIES COLAS (and design in color)	U.S. Federal	7/9/02 (7/31/00)	Registered	2,592,669 (76/099,578)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	RALLY'S BURGERS FRIES COLAS (and design)	U.S. Federal	7/16/02 (7/31/00)	Registered	2,595,536 (76/009,937)
Checkers Drive-In Restainants, Inc.	RALLY'S CRAZY GOOD FOOD (and design) (Black and White)	U.S. Federal	1/28/2014 (9/6/13)	Registered	4,475,419 (86/057,978)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	RALLY'S CRAZY GOOD FOOD (and design) (in Color)	U.S. Federal	1/28/2014 (9/6/13)	Registered	4,475,418 (86/057,970)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	RALLY'S HAMBURGERS (and design)	U.S. Federal	9/24/85 (2/28/85)	Registered	1,362,660 (73/524,564)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	RALLYBURGER	U.S. Federal	10/19/93 (3/1/93)	Registered	1,799,561 (74/362,647)
Checkers Drive-In	SAVORY SHROOM &	U.S. Federal	4/19/11	Registered	3,948,935

US-DOCS\85806417.2 **TRADEM**

Borrower/Grantor	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Date/Application Date	Status	Registration No./ Application No.
Restaurants, Inc.	SWISS		(2/5/10)		(77/929,187)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	SEASONED OPINIONS	U.S. Federal	6/21/11 (6/1/10)	Registered	3,982,613 (85/051,395)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	The mark consists of the spoken team "Cha-Ching"	U.S. Federal	9/28/93 (10/30/91)	Registered	1,795,371 (74/247,876)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	The mark consists of the spoken term "Ching"	U.S. Pederal	6/7/94 (10/30/91)	Registered.	1,838,887 (74/247,977)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	SHROOMZILLA	U.S. Federal	6/5/1.2 (2/3/1.1)	Registered	4.152,628 (85/231,732)
Checkers Drive-In Resumants, Inc.	SMOKIN' SAUSAGE	U.S. Federal	7/17/12 (6/15/11)	Registered	4,176,940 (85/346,864)
Checkers Drive-In Resumments, Inc.	TWO CHEESY	U.S. Federal	4/24/12 (10/1/13)	Registered	4,696,821 (86,079,866)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	TWO'S YOUR DADDY	U.S. Finleral	4/24/12 (6/15/11)	Registered	4,133,170 (85/346,860)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	ZILLA COMBOS	U.S. Federal	10/4/11 (2/24/11)	Registered	4,034,566 (85/250,268)
Checkers Drive-In Resinurants, Inc.	BACON CHEESE CHAMP	U.S. Federal	11/3/2015 (2/23/2015)	Registered	4,844,547 (86/542,855)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BIG BUFORD	U.S. Federal	1/30/1996 (9/19/1994)	Registered	1,952,628 (74/575,357)
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHEESE CHAMP	U.S. Federal	10/27/2015 (2/23/2015)	Registered	4,840,296 (86/542,866)
Official Burger of Tampa Bay, Inc.	OFFICIAL BURGER OF TAMPA BAY	U.S. Federal	4/3/2012 (8/29/2006)	Registered	4,122,307 (78/962,621)

US-DOCS\85806417.2

Borrower/Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Date/Application Date	Status	Registration No./ Application No.
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	BIG PUBSTER	U.S. Federal	4/14/14	Pending Intent to use	86/251,809
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS & RALLYS ITS IN THE BAG	U.S. Federal	6/27/14	Pending Intent to use	86/322,838
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	CHECKERS IT'S IN THE BAG	U.S. Federal	6/27/14	Pending Intent to use	86/322,829
Checkers Drive-In Resumments, Inc.	CHECKERS/RAL LY'S IT'S IN THE BAG	U.S. Federal	6/27/14	Pending Iment to use	86/322,842
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FRYNATIC	U.S. Federal	9/15/15	Pending Intent to use	86/757,313
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	FRYNATIC SAUCE	U.S. Federal	9/15/15	Pending Intent to use	86/757,303
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	GRILLED2GO	U.S. Federal	5/20/15	Pending Intent to use	86/635,718
Checkers Drive-In Resignments, Inc.	RALLY'S IT'S IN THE BAG	U.S. Federal	6/27/14	Pending Intent to use	86/322,834
Checkers Drive-In Restaurants, Inc.	UNBELIEVE-A- BOX	U.S. Federal	5/4/15	Pending Intent to use	86/618,332

US-DOCS\85806417.2

RECORDED: 04/25/2017